Question 7: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

YES, HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 56.2% 40.9% 3.0% 1566
Sex Male 57.4% 39.7% 2.9% 737
Female 55.1% 41.9% 3.0% 830
Race African - American 59.9% 38.9% 1.3% 114
White 55.3% 41.5% 3.2% 1359
Age -18 to 29 49.0% 48.9% 2.1% 276
30to 45 57.7% 39.4% 2.9% 378
46 to 64 60.9% 37.6% 1.5% 538
65 and over 51.2% 42.4% 6.3% 339
Education i_ess than high school 50.4% 39.9% 9.7% 243
High school graduate 51.0% 47.0% 2.0% 549
Some college 57.5% 40.8% 1.8% 450
College graduate 68.8% 30.0% 1.3% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 55.5% 39.1% 5.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.1% 49.8% 3.1% 209
Above 200% FPL 59.5% 39.5% 1.0% 710
Insurance Status insured 56.1% 40.9% 3.0% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 55.8% 41.2% 3.0% 139
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 54.7% 41.1% 4.2% 628
Good 62.4% 36.3% 1.3% 499
Fair / Poor 51.2% 45.9% 3.0% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 57.6% 40.2% 2.2% 1316
No 48.3% 44.4% 7.3% 242
Party Identification bemocrat 59.0% 39.0% 2.0% 562
Independent 55.8% 40.8% 3.4% 195
Republican 51.6% 46.2% 2.2% 660
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 56.8% 40.8% 2.5% 306
Louisville Area 61.9% 37.6% 0.5% 315
Northern Kentucky 56.8% 41.6% 1.6% 318
Lexington Area 61.6% 32.8% 5.6% 311
Appalachian ADDs 48.2% 48.8% 3.1% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 59.1% 38.6% 2.4% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 58.2% 36.4% 5.4% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 55.0% 44 3% 0.8% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.3% 46.7% 6.1% 303
County Designation Urban County 61.8% 35.2% 3.0% 539
Suburban County 53.3% 44.3% 2.4% 338
Rural, small city 53.2% 43.6% 3.2% 690
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Question 8: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.7% 24.5% 14.0% 19.3% 22.4% 1492
Sex Male 20.0% 22.9% 14.8% 23.2% 19.0% 698
Female 19.5% 25.9% 13.3% 15.9% 25.4% 794
Race African - American 39.5% 26.9% 5.7% 9.2% 18.6% 111
White 17.1% 25.0% 15.1% 20.6% 22.2% 1294
Age -18 to 29 15.1% 43.5% 13.8% 7.1% 20.5% 264
30to 45 21.4% 18.6% 18.6% 21.8% 19.8% 359
46 to 64 20.9% 21.7% 13.7% 25.6% 18.1% 510
65 and over 19.3% 21.3% 10.1% 15.4% 34.0% 327
Education i_ess than high school 13.6% 33.0% 8.0% 20.0% 25.4% 234
High school graduate 16.7% 25.4% 15.3% 17.5% 25.0% 512
Some college 20.1% 20.5% 13.5% 23.0% 22.8% 432
College graduate 28.3% 23.1% 17.4% 17.0% 14.1% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.0% 28.0% 8.7% 17.2% 30.1% 411
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.2% 26.7% 22.4% 8.0% 21.6% 201
Above 200% FPL 22.7% 22.6% 15.5% 24.8% 14.4% 678
Insurance Status insured 20.2% 24.7% 13.9% 18.5% 22.7% 1370
Not insured / Don't know 14.5% 22.5% 15.8% 28.3% 18.9% 122
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 21.0% 23.0% 16.4% 18.8% 20.8% 602
Good 20.0% 25.0% 14.1% 17.6% 23.3% 471
Fair / Poor 17.6% 26.1% 10.7% 21.9% 23.7% 418
Registered to Vote Yes 21.1% 23.7% 14.1% 20.2% 20.8% 1261
No 11.3% 29.7% 13.5% 14.5% 31.0% 223
Party Identification bemocrat 39.1% 25.3% 8.7% 7.7% 19.2% 543
Independent 7.8% 28.4% 18.8% 12.9% 32.1% 176
Republican 7.4% 24.7% 17.6% 29.4% 20.8% 632
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 17.1% 22.5% 14.8% 19.3% 26.3% 287
Louisville Area 24.4% 24.2% 13.7% 18.1% 19.5% 297
Northern Kentucky 17.7% 21.7% 15.2% 20.8% 24.5% 295
Lexington Area 251% 24.7% 15.6% 19.7% 14.9% 302
Appalachian ADDs 17.2% 27.5% 13.5% 19.4% 22.5% 308
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.9% 23.9% 13.9% 17.6% 24.7% 937
R born in Appalachia only* 11.0% 32.1% 8.6% 29.1% 19.2% 50
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.4% 18.9% 17.4% 22.2% 18.2% 215
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 17.9% 29.2% 12.9% 21.1% 18.8% 289
County Designation Urban County 27.2% 24.4% 12.5% 14.1% 21.8% 512
Suburban County 15.0% 23.3% 16.9% 23.5% 21.3% 323
Rural, small city 16.2% 251% 13.8% 21.4% 23.4% 657
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Question 9: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?
POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME BOTH POSITIVE AND
AND MY FAMILY ___ AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY NEGATIVE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW___ Count

Kentucky Residents 18.2% 20.5% 53.3% 1.3% 6.7% 1558
Sex Male 14.4% 24.0% 55.8% 1.4% 4.4% 735
Female 21.6% 17.3% 51.0% 1.2% 8.8% 823
Race African - American 28.1% 9.9% 51.9% 1.1% 9.0% 114
White 16.2% 21.8% 53.7% 1.4% 6.9% 1351
Age 1810 29 22.8% 14.6% 55.5% 0.6% 6.5% 276
30to 45 19.6% 26.1% 48.5% 1.8% 4.0% 377
46 to 64 17.4% 22.9% 50.6% 2.0% 7.1% 535
65 and over 13.4% 14.3% 62.6% 0.5% 9.2% 338
Education Less than high school 27.8% 12.9% 44.4% 0.4% 14.5% 242
High school graduate 13.3% 20.9% 56.8% 2.2% 6.8% 546
Some college 17.2% 25.3% 51.6% 1.1% 4.8% 447
College graduate 21.2% 18.5% 55.7% 0.9% 3.8% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 21.7% 16.6% 50.8% 1.9% 9.0% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.8% 17.0% 47.0% 1.6% 5.5% 208
Above 200% FPL 14.8% 25.0% 55.9% 1.1% 3.2% 707
Insurance Status insured 19.1% 19.1% 53.3% 1.4% 7.0% 1420
Not insured / Don't know 8.7% 34.4% 53.2% 0.1% 3.6% 138
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 19.7% 19.6% 55.5% 0.9% 4.4% 624
Good 18.7% 17.7% 55.2% 1.5% 6.9% 496
Fair / Poor 15.6% 24.9% 47.8% 1.8% 10.0% 437
Registered to Vote Yes 19.2% 21.4% 52.4% 1.6% 5.4% 1308
No 13.2% 15.5% 56.9% 14.4% 242
Party Identification bemocrat 31.4% 9.2% 52.7% 1.9% 4.8% 561
Independent 10.8% 16.0% 63.0% 2.8% 7.4% 195
Republican 10.7% 28.6% 52.5% 0.4% 7.9% 657
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 14.0% 23.1% 54.3% 0.9% 7.6% 302
Louisville Area 18.8% 16.6% 59.1% 1.1% 4.4% 313
Northern Kentucky 13.9% 24.5% 54.0% 0.3% 7.3% 318
Lexington Area 23.9% 19.4% 52.6% 0.8% 3.3% 309
Appalachian ADDs 21.4% 21.7% 45.5% 2.9% 8.5% 316
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.2% 18.9% 55.4% 1.1% 7.4% 986
R born in Appalachia only* 15.9% 29.7% 47.0% 2.5% 4.9% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 19.4% 19.7% 54.0% 1.9% 5.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.2% 24.7% 46.7% 1.4% 6.0% 300
County Designation Urban County 21.3% 15.8% 57.6% 0.8% 4.5% 537
Suburban County 11.7% 25.2% 55.8% 0.6% 6.6% 338
Rural, small city 19.0% 21.8% 48.6% 2.0% 8.6% 683
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 9: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN b
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME BOTH POSITIVE AND
AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY NEGATIVE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 38.1% 8.1% 51.6% 1.0% 1.3% 657
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 2.0% 49.0% 44.3% 1.4% 3.3% 497
Concern over Losing Coverage .Yes 32.1% 26.1% 26.5% 6.6% 8.7% 206
No 16.9% 17.8% 58.4% 0.6% 6.4% 1193
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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